 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 85380-Series valve is designed for use either as
a fuel gas valve or a starting air valve. Pneumatically
actuated, the vent port will close before the main port
will open as pressure is applied to the actuator
diaphragm. As pressure is removed, the main port will
close before the vent port will open.

E = 2”                1 = 150#              1 = 6-23 psi
F = 3”                2 = 300#              2 = 16-30 psi
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify:
      Model number
 2
6
Dimensions Valve
Size
Model
No.
Flange
Rating A B C D E F G H
2" 85380-E-0011
85380-E-0012
150 10 5/8 12-1/8 9-9/16 3-11/16 3-5/8 6 3/4
2" 85380-E-0021 300 10-1/2 5/8 12-1/8 9-9/16 3-11/16 3-5/8 6-1/2 3/4
3" 85380-F-0011 150 11-3/4 7/8 13-21/32 9-3/32 4-9/32 5 7-1/2 3/4
3" 85380-F-0021 300 l2-1/2 1-1/8 13-21/32 9-3/32 4-9/32 5 8-1/4 7/8
Figure 2
Figure 1
DIMENSIONS
INSTALLATION